
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2420
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2003
STOPPAGE OF GOMTI AND BARAUNI EXPRESS
KISHAN LAL DILER

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to provide stoppage of Gomti and Barauni Express at Hathras junction, the only big station in district Mahamaya Nagar in Uttar Pradesh, like other main stations;

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be done; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Not found feasible for lack of commercial justification.
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